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18 May, 2007

Ministry of Civil Service and Administrative Reforms
Circular Letter No. 21 of 2007

E/439/3/02 WV 18

From: Supervising Officer, Ministry of Civil Service and Administrative
Reforms

To: Supervising Officers i/c of Ministries/Departments

Courses organised by the Government General Services Union

The Government General Services Union is organising courses for
its members taking part in the forthcoming examination for entry to the
grade of Assistant Secretary. The courses will be held at the Soonee
Surtee Hall, Remy Ollier Street, Port Louis on the following dates and

time:
o T 1
Time Date
09.00 - 11.45 Thursday 31 May, Monday 04 June,
a.m Tuesday 05 June, Tuesday 26 June and
! Thursday 28 June 2007.
1.30 - 4.00 Thursday 07 June, Monday 11 June, I
p.an Thursday 14 June, Monday 18 June,
| Thursday 21 June and Monday 25 June
I 2007 .
2, 1t would be appreciated i, subject to the exigencies of the

Service, arrangements could be made [or the release of officers
concerned to enable them to attend the lraining courses. They should

be required to produce the relevant documentary evidence to that
effect.

(P grooj
Supervising Officer

Copy to: Secretary to Cabinet and Head of the Civil Service

6" Floor, New Governiment Cenlre, Fort Louils, Republic of Mauritius
Tel : (230) 201 1045, Fax:(230) 2071 3815 E-mail : civser@mail.gov.mu




